STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM DATE: 8/31/2012  Page 1 of 1
TO: Tony Anziano, Program Manager / FILE:  EA. 04 - 0120F4
e — = - - —— CO-RTE-PM SF-80-13.2/13.9
FROM: Darryl Schram, Senior TE FED. NO.
CCO#: 5 SUPPLEMENT#: 2 I Category Code: CHSA CONTINGENCY BALANCE (incl. this change)  $1 04,337,854.58
COST: $180,000.00 INCREASE DECREASE [ ] HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? YES []NO
SUPPL NTAL FUNDS PROVIDED: IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH YES NO
_?AE - - - ___$0‘UCL | ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS? B i E 7
CCO DESCRIPTION: PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
_Photography - Additional Funds - L - CONSTRUCT SELF-ANCHORED SUSPENSION BRIDGE B
Original Contract Time: Time Adj. This Change: Previcusly Approved CCO ‘ Percentage Time Adjusied: T Tolal # of Unreconciled Deferred l

Time Adjustments;

2490 Day(s) 0 Dayls)

501 Day(s)

| (including this change) | Time CCO{s): (including this change)

20 % ‘ 3

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR:

Providing additional funds for photo documentation of significant construction activities, progress, and facilitate public
relation activities not covered by contract item work as directed by the Engineer.

The additional funds are needed to fully fund original scope of work until project completion. The original scope of work is

unchanged by this supplemental change order and consists of

documenting various elements of the project including

historical background, transportation impact, design considerations and reviews, engineering, fabrication, logistical and
construction processes, with an emphasis on the visually dramatic components of the project.

This work will be paid as extra work at force account and the Department estimates it to total $180,000.00, which can be
financed from the contingency fund. The cumulative total of CCO 5 S0, S1, and S2 is $980,000.00, which $107,600.00 is
financed from supplemental funds and $872,400.00 is financed from the contingency fund.

No time adjustment is warranted as this change order does not affect the controlling operation.

This change order has concurrence from William Casey (Supervising TE) and Rich Foley (HQ Oversight).

ESTIMATE OF cosT

THIS REQUEST ~ TOTALTODATE
ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
FORCE ACCOUNT $180,000.00 $980,000.00
AGREED PRICE $0.00 $0.00
ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL $180,000.00 $980,000.00
~ FEDERALPARTICIPATION -
[] PARTICIPATING [] PARTICIPATING IN PART NONE

[ ] NON-PARTICIPATING (MAINTENANCE)

FEDERAL SEGREGATION (if more than one Funding Source or P.I.P. type)
[[Jcco FUNDED PER CONTRACT [] cCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS

PERCENT

[ |NON-PARTICIPATING

FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE

CONCURRED BY: - L - -
Co-nstruction Engineer:  William Casey, SL_‘.P__I_E_. - Date 8]28/2
"Iajl;(;l'ge Engineer; Date
;@E Iénginee?: Date
"F-’-roje& Manager: - L DatL ]
PR "
En\;ia]_e.ﬁlal: o ) Date
Other (specify): HQ, Rich Foley Date 8/29/12
Eher(specify): . - Date - i
b?sm);App;;oval By.— o Date
.HQ (Iggl:;J;[);)rove) By: o - - - Date 77—
_Re_sident Engineer's Signalure: Date
. : &/l iz
T

ADA Notice: For individuals with sensory disabililies, this document is available in allernate formats. For information call: (916) 654-6410 or TDD

(916) 654-3880 or

write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814.



